

GAHC040015832025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./208/2025

Gyamar Nima
retired Deputy Conservator of Forests, Son of Late Gyamar Epo, resident of Damsite
Naharlagun, near ST Thomas School Hostel, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Ors
represented by the Special PP (ACB) Arunachal Pradesh. 2:The Officer in Charge
Age: 0
Occupation :
SIC (Vigilance) ACB
Police Station
Itanagar
Papum Pare District 791111

3:Kra Daadi District Forest Protection and Development Committee
Age: 0
Occupation :
through its President
HQ Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh 79111

Advocate for the Petitioner : Jyoti Zongluju, Yanum Singhi, Tojam Mossang, Phunai Wangpan

Advocate for the Respondent : Ojing Pada, SC (SIC)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 06.05.2026

Both sides are duly represented.

From the Office Note dated 29.01.2026, it is seen that the A/D card in respect of respondent No. 3 has already been received. However, none appears for the said respondent today when the matter is called.

List the matter after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant